

International Coffee Organization

Organización Internacional del Café Organização Internacional do Café Organisation Internationale du Café ICC Resolution 435

28 September 2007 Original: English



International Coffee Council 98th Session

28 September 2007 London, England

Resolution number 435

APPROVED AT THE FIRST PLENARY MEETING, 28 SEPTEMBER 2007

International Coffee Agreement 2001

Extension of the time limit for the deposit of an instrument of accession by Timor-Leste

WHEREAS:

Article 46 of the Agreement provides that the Government of any State member of the United Nations or of any of its specialized agencies may accede to the International Coffee Agreement 2001 upon conditions which shall be established by the Council;

Resolution 425 establishes conditions for the accession of Timor-Leste:

Under the terms of paragraph 1 of Resolution 428, the period for the deposit of an instrument of accession on the conditions established by Resolution 425 was further extended to 25 September 2007; and

The Government of Timor-Leste has indicated that it requires additional time to deposit its instrument of accession,

THE INTERNATIONAL COFFEE COUNCIL

RESOLVES:

- 1. To extend to 30 September 2008 the time limit for the deposit of an instrument of accession by Timor-Leste under the provisions established in Resolution 425 and 428.
- 2. To request the Executive Director to convey this Resolution to the Secretary-General of the United Nations.